(RI82)
High Voltage
Resistors
Token Electronics Industry Co., Ltd.
Taiwan: No.137, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Wugu District,
  New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. 24872
  Tel: +886 2981 0109 Fax: +886 2988 7487
China: 12F, Zhong Xing Industry Bld., Chuang Ye Road,

Part
Number
Rated
Wattage
(w)
Dimensions (Unit: mm) Resistance
Range
(MΩ)
Temp
Coefficient
(10-6/℃)
Max Working
Voltage(KV)
Resistance
Tolerance L±2 S±2 HMax I d±0.1
RI82-0.125 0.125 8 3.5 2.5 20.0Min 0.56 100-4.7K ≤200 4
F(±1%)
G(±2%)
J(±5%)
K(±10%)
M(±20%)
RI82-0.125 0.125 10 5 2.5 24.0Min 0.56 100-10K ≤200 4
RI82-0.25S 0.25S 10 5 2.5 20.0Min 0.56 10-1000 ≤200 4
RI82-0.25 0.25 22 4 2.5 20.0Min 0.56 100-10K ≤200 4
RI82-0.25 0.25 25 5 2.5 20.0Min 0.56 100-10K ≤200 10
RI82-0.5 0.5 35 5 2.5 24.0Max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-0.5 0.5 41 5 2.5 42.0Max 0.56 100-1KK ≤200 4
RI82-1 1 25 10 2.5 30.0Max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-1 1 30 8 2.5 30.0Max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-1 1 33 8 2.5 35.0Max 0.56 100-10K ≤200 15
RI82-1 1 38 10 3 45.0Max 0.80 10-1000 ≤200 20
RI82-2 2 38 10 3 40.0Max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 20
RI82-2 2 45 10 3 45.0Max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 20
RI82-3 3 50 10 3 45.0Max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 20
RI82-3 3 30 15 3 35.0Max 0.80 100-10K ≤200 25
RI82-3 3 60 10 3 55.0Max 0.80 100-100K ≤300 25
RI82-5 5 80 20 4 60.0Max 0.80 100-200 ≤300 25
RI82-10 10 97 23 4 80.0Max 0.80 100-200 ≤300 30
RI82-20 20 100 35 4 80.0Max 1 100-200 ≤300 30
RI82-30 30 100 48 4 80.0Max 1 100-200 ≤300 30
B & C Style Dimensions - High Voltage Dip Type (RI82)
 Remark: Rated Continus Working Voltage (RCWW) shall be determined from RCWW =√𝐏𝐨𝐰𝐞𝐫 𝐑𝐚𝐭𝐢𝐧𝐠 ×  𝐑𝐞𝐬𝐢𝐬𝐭𝐚𝐧𝐜𝐞 𝐕𝐚𝐥𝐮𝐞  (Ω)
or Max.Working Voltage listed above , whichever two.
① Silver Palladium Pole